



CWP No. 2621 of 2019

30.09.2019

Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the
petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G with Mr. Ajay Vaidya,
Senior Addl. A.G., Mr.J.K. Verma, Ms.Ritta
Goswami and Mr.Ashwani Shrama, Addl. A.Gs
for respondents-State.

CMP No.10260 of 2019

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 2621/19 & CMP No.10261/19

Notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Additional
Advocate General appears and accepts service of notice
on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, be filed
within four weeks. List on 25.11.2019.

CMP No.10263 of 2019

The application for the reasons stated therein is
allowed. Consequently, the applicants/petitioners are
exempted from filing typed/legible copies of Annexures
at this stage. The same, however, be filed on or before
the next date of hearing. The application stands disposed
of.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

September 30, 2019
(mamta)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge