



2026:HHC:10059

**CWP No.2621 of 2019**

25.11.2019 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Ashwani Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

**CWP No.2621 of 2019 & CMP No.10261 of 2019:**

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted four weeks' more time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)  
Chief Justice.**

**November 25, 2019**  
(Yashwant)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge**