

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA****CWP No. 2621 of 2019
Decided on: 02.04.2026**Pradeep Kumar and another **.....Petitioners****Versus**State of H.P and another **.....Respondents****Coram****Ms. Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua****Whether approved for reporting?¹**

For the Petitioners: Mr.Surinder Saklani, Advocate.

For the Respondents: Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General.**Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Judge**

Petitioners have laid challenge to the criteria of marks allocated in terms of order dated 09.07.2019 (Annexure P-6) for the employment in Primary Agriculture Co-operative Societies.

2. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that impugned criteria has undergone amendment under order dated 30.06.2021. A copy of order dated 30.06.2021 has been placed on record.

3. In view of above, the writ petition in its present form does not survive. It stand disposed of accordingly. It is for the petitioners to seek appropriate remedy in accordance with law in case they feel aggrieved against

¹Whether reporters of print and electronic media may be allowed to see the order? Yes.



the fresh criteria. Pending miscellaneous application(s), it
any, shall also stand disposed of.

April 02, 2026
yogesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

2026:HHC:10059